## HB0527/440210/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 527

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line strike "30"; in line 20, after "marina;" insert "OR"; and after line 22, insert:

"(3) HAS REMAINED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER OR PERSON IN CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY:".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 6, strike "(iii)", "(iv)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; and in line 4, strike "item (2)" and substitute "ITEMS (2) AND (3)".